PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI24507

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADA-ES, Inc.	02/01/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Arq Solutions (ES), Inc.
Street Address:	8051 E. Maplewood Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 210
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 56

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13281066
Application Number:	13920658
Application Number:	14604153
Application Number:	15488244
Application Number:	16186187
Application Number:	16910901
Application Number:	13676365
Application Number:	13861162
Application Number:	14512142
Application Number:	15217749
Application Number:	15694536
Application Number:	16188758
Application Number:	16834685
Application Number:	13951167
Application Number:	13964441
Application Number:	15941522
Application Number:	16917270
Application Number:	14057848
Application Number:	14213626

PATENT REEL: 066643 FRAME: 0579

508398711

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15205766
Application Number:	16427819
Application Number:	14460817
Application Number:	15096056
Application Number:	15842636
Application Number:	14738309
Application Number:	16866196
Application Number:	14951211
Application Number:	16423672
Application Number:	15262933
Application Number:	16750898
Application Number:	10622677
Application Number:	10817616
Application Number:	11835890
Application Number:	12252197
Application Number:	11553849
Application Number:	13198381
Application Number:	13021427
Application Number:	13281040
Application Number:	13925311
Application Number:	14339233
Application Number:	14949524
Application Number:	15850780
Application Number:	16503239
Application Number:	17068579
Application Number:	18089423
Application Number:	13045076
Application Number:	13645138
Application Number:	14294506
Application Number:	13366985
Application Number:	13471015
Application Number:	14484001
Application Number:	14958327
Application Number:	15812993
Application Number:	16590178
Application Number:	16909638
Application Number:	13444119

PATENT REEL: 066643 FRAME: 0580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: kkebba@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Sheridan Ross
Address Line 1: 1560 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kayleigh Kebba
SIGNATURE:	Kayleigh Kebba
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Arq Solutions (ES), Inc. - CO Amendment filed 2 1 24#page1.tif source=Arq Solutions (ES), Inc. - CO Amendment filed 2 1 24#page2.tif source=Arq Solutions (ES), Inc. - CO Amendment filed 2 1 24#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 066643 FRAME: 0581

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF COLORADO

CERTIFICATE OF DOCUMENT FILED

I, Jena Griswold, as the Secretary of State of the State of Colorado, hereby certify that, according to the records of this office, the attached document is a true and complete copy of the

Articles of Amendment

with Document # 20241141976 of Arq Solutions (ES), Inc.

Colorado Corporation

(Entity ID # 19971016855)

consisting of 2 pages.

This certificate reflects facts established or disclosed by documents delivered to this office on paper through 01/29/2024that have been posted, and by documents delivered to this office electronically through 02/01/2024 06:15:14

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Colorado and duly generated, executed, and issued this official certificate at Denver, Colorado on 02/01/2024@ 06:15:14in accordance with applicable law. This certificate is assigned Confirmation Number 15712745



Secretary of State of the State of Colorado

Notice: A certificate issued electronically from the Colorado Secretary of State's website is fully and immediately valid and effective. However, as an option, the issuance and validity of a certificate obtained electronically may be established by visiting the Validate a Certificate page of the Secretary of State's website, https://www.coloradosos.gov/biz/CertificateSearchCriteria.do entering the certificate's confirmation number displayed on the certificate, and following the instructions displayed. Confirming the issuance of a certificate is merely optional and is not necessary to the valid and effective issuance of a certificate. For more information, visit our website, https://www.coloradosos.gov click "Businesses, trademarks, trade names" and select "Frequently Asked Questions."

PATENT REEL: 066643 FRAME: 0582



Document must be filed electronically.

Paper documents are not accepted.

Fees & forms are subject to change.

For more information or to print copies of filed documents, visit www.coloradosos.gov.

Colorado Secretary of State Date and Time: 02/01/2024 06:14 AM

ID Number: 19971016855

Document number: 20241141976

Amount Paid: \$25.00

ABOVE SPACE FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Amendment

filed pursuant to §7-90-301, et seg. and §7-110-106 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)

	meu pursuant to 97-90-301, et se	q. and 97-110-106 of the Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.)
1.	For the entity, its ID number and entit	ry name are
	ID number	19971016855 (Colorado Secretary of State ID number)
	Entity name	ADA-ES, INC.
2.	The new entity name (if applicable) is	Arq Solutions (ES), Inc.
3.	(If the following statement applies, adopt the state This document contains additional a	ement by marking the box and include an attachment.) amendments or other information.
4.	. If the amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares, the attachment states the provisions for implementing the amendment.	
5.	(Caution: <u>Leave blank</u> if the document does not h consequences. Read instructions before entering a	ave a delayed effective date. Stating a delayed effective date has significant legal a date.)
	(If the following statement applies, adopt the state	ement by entering a date and, if applicable, time using the required format.)
	The delayed effective date and, if app	olicable, time of this document is/are (mm/dd/yyyy hour:minute am/pm)
No	otice:	(mindayyyy nodi .minde ampin)
acl inc per the sta	knowledgment of each individual causing dividual's act and deed, or that such indivi rson on whose behalf such individual is ca e requirements of part 3 of article 90 of tit tutes, and that such individual in good fai	e Secretary of State for filing shall constitute the affirmation or such delivery, under penalties of perjury, that such document is such dual in good faith believes such document is the act and deed of the ausing such document to be delivered for filing, taken in conformity with le 7, C.R.S. and, if applicable, the constituent documents and the organic th believes the facts stated in such document are true and such document the constituent documents, and the organic statutes.
		al who causes this document to be delivered to the Secretary of State, in this document as one who has caused it to be delivered.
6.	The true name and mailing address of the individual causing the document to be delivered for filing are	Rohr Abby Marie
		(Last) (First) (Middle) (Suffix)
		8051 E. Maplewood Avenue (Street name and number or Post Office Box information) Suite 210
		Greenwood Village CO 80111
		(City) (State) (Postal/Zip Code) United States
		(Province – if applicable) (Country – if not US)

REEL: 066643 FRAME: 0583

(If the following statement applies, adopt the statement by marking the box and include an attachment.)
This document contains the true name and mailing address of one or more additional individuals causing the document to be delivered for filing.
Disclaimer:

This form/cover sheet, and any related instructions, are not intended to provide legal, business or tax advice, and are furnished without representation or warranty. While this form/cover sheet is believed to satisfy minimum legal requirements as of its revision date, compliance with applicable law, as the same may be amended from time to time, remains the responsibility of the user of this form/cover sheet. Questions should be addressed to the user's legal, business or tax advisor(s).

AMD_PC Page 2 of 2 Rev. 12/20/2016

PATENT

REEL: 066643 FRAME: 0584 RECORDED: 02/21/2024